
PICES-IFEP Workshop on 

"In situ iron enrichment experiments in the eastern and western subarctic Pacific" 

February 11-13, 2004 

Chateau Victoria Hotel, Victoria, BC, Canada 

 

Agenda 

Feb 11 

Welcome to participants CS Wong 930-940 

Objective and goal of the workshop Shigenobu Takeda 

940-1010   Synthesis talks on the iron enrichment experiments  

SEEDS   Atsushi. Tsuda 

1010-1040  SERIES: Evolution, decline and fate of bloom David Timothy 

1040-1100 Break  

1100-1130  SERIES: DMS production, Air-sea interaction Martine Lizotte 

1130-1200  SOFeX   Kenneth Coale 

1200-1230 General discussion on the synthesis talks  

1230-1330 Lunch  

 Short talks (5-10 min) on specific issues  

- What we have learned from the Fe experiments? 

- What we still need to know? 

 

Physical behavior of Fe enriched patch Bill Crawford 

Biological and Physiological responses 

 

 

Isao Kudo  

Nelson Sherry  

Adrian Marchetti 

Charlie Trick 

Bill Cochlan 

1330-1500 

Food-web dynamics   

 

Silica content in zooplankton 

Hiroaki Saito 

David Mackas 

Frank Whitney 

1500-1520 Break   

1520-1700 Fe chemistry Jun Nishioka & 
ShigenobuTakeda  

Keith Johnson &  
C.S. Wong 

Mark Wells 



Carbon export and CO2 

 

DOM 

Iron and silica regulation of carbon sequestration 

Keith Johnson &  
C.S. Wong  

Takeshi Yoshimura 

Debby Ianson 

Trace-gas production, Air-Sea interaction Mitsuo Uematsu  

 

Prediction from Models  Ken Denman & 
Angelica Pena 

1700-1730 Identify the key question/hypothesis and specific issues for 

Group discussion  

- Fate of carbon 

- Ecosystem responses 

- Role of iron/Fe biogeochemistry 

- Trace-gas production, Air-Sea interaction 

- Similarity and differences between eastern and western 

subarctic Pacific 

 

 

Feb 12 

930-1040 Group discussion  

1040-1100 Break  

1100-1130 Group discussion (Continue)  

1130-1200 Modification of key question/hypothesis and specific issues  

1200-1300 Lunch   

Experimental plan for SEEDS-II  

Japanese vessel Experimental strategy 

Atmospheric measurements 

Atsushi Tsuda 

Mitsuo Uematsu 

US vessel  Mark Wells 

1300-1430 

 

Japanese activities on the US vessel Shigenobu Takeda 

1430-1500 What should be done in other cruises (Line P, KNOT), 

laboratory and model studies? 

 

1500-1520 Break  

1520-1700 Discussion on experimental design 

- Parameters and protocols  

- Sampling: water, trap, air 

- Inter-calibrations 

- Onboard experiments 

 



 

Feb 13 

930-1040 Synthesis of the workshop 

- Time line for preparation of the experiments 

Shigenobu Takeda & 

CS Wong 

1040-1100 Break  

1100-1200 - Data exchange and paper writing  

- Workshop report, Future Meeting/Sessions 

- Request to PICES Science Board 

 

1200 Closing remark  CS Wong 

IFEP Workshop Participants (Jan. 15, 2004) 

 

Canada (14) 

CS Wong (IOS)     WongCS@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Keith Johnson (IOS)    JohnsonK@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

William Crawford (IOS)    CrawfordB@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Angelica Pena (IOS)    PenaA@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Frank Whitney (IOS)    WhitneyF@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

David Mackas (IOS)    MackasD@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Kenneth Denman (Uvic)    Ken.Denman@ec.gc.ca 

Nelson Sherry (UBC)    nsherry@interchange.ubc.ca 

Martine Lizotte (U. Laval)    martine.lizotte@giroq.ulaval.ca 

Charles Trick (UWO)    cyano@julian.uwo.ca 

David Timothy (IOS)    timothyd@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Adrian Marchetti (UBC)    adrianm@mail.botany.ubc.ca 

Debby Ianson (IOS)    iansond@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Jay Cullen (Uvic)     jcullen@uvic.ca 

Diana Varela (Uvic)    dvarela@uvic.ca 

 

Japan (7) 

Isao Kudo (Hokkaido U)    ikudo@fish.hokudai.ac.jp 

Jun Nishioka (CRIEPI)    nishioka@criepi.denken.or.jp 

Hiroaki Saito (Tohoku National Fisheries Res. Inst.) hsaito@affrc.go.jp 

Shigenobu Takeda (U Tokyo)    atakeda@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

Atsushi Tsuda (U Tokyo)    tsuda@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

Mitsuo Uematsu (U Tokyo)    uematsu@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp 



Takeshi Yoshimura (CRIEPI)    ytakeshi@criepi.denken.or.jp 

 

USA (3) 

Kenneth Coale (MLML)    coale@mlml.calstate.edu 

William Cochlan (SFSU)    cochlan@sfsu.edu 

Mark Wells (U.Maine)    mlwells@maine.edu 


